A1. [Top3 mentions] Thinking of the various issues and challenges facing Canada today, which ones do you personally care about the most?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English | French | And | oth
BC | AB sk | mB | oN | ATL | mate |Femate| 18-3¢ | 3554 | s5¢ | <ss0k | ® $ race  Sni nglish | Frenc n er

<$100K school French
Environment / climate change 46%|  53%|  30%|  23%|  43%|  48%|  57%|  42%|  49%|  54%|  44%|  41%|  47%|  48%|  48%|  38%|  45%|  59%|  47%|  41%|  30%|  46%
Housing affordability a8%|  49%|  34%|  34%|  33%|  46%|  43%|  40%|  AT%|  56%|  45%|  33%|  47%|  AT%|  40%|  44%|  43%|  44%|  42%|  47%|  53%|  53%
:::n‘:;:;" / government 37%|  31%|  54%|  54%|  30%|  34%|  31%|  as%|  20%|  24%|  36%| 48|  28%| 35%|  a1%|  3s%| 40%| 33| 38w 19%| 28%|  30%
Income inequality / poverty 35%|  36%|  28%|  35%|  34%|  34%|  44%|  29%|  40%|  39%|  36%|  30%|  43%|  34%|  31%|  35%|  33%|  36%|  34%|  39%|  48%|  32%
Jobs / unemployment 30%|  22%|  41%|  51%|  34%|  28%|  32%|  35%|  26%|  20%|  35%|  27%| _ 25%|  34%|  34%|  29%|  33%|  30%|  31%|  34%|  31%| 21%

fEiatich=linciaaehs or|  2a%|  25%|  1sw| 22| 30|  ssw|  1ew|  3sw| 20|  2s| 26| 3| 2sw|  2ew| 25| 2s|  m1w| 28| mow|  sre| 13w

issues

Crime / public safety 23%|  24%|  21%|  22%|  40%|  24%|  17%|  25%|  22%|  15%|  25%|  28%|  18%|  23%|  23%|  29%|  24%|  15%|  23%|  16%|  30%|  27%
Immigration / refugees 1% 13% % % 15%| 1% 1%  13% % 10% 8%|  14%|  10%|  1%|  10%|  13% 9%|  10%|  10%] 1% 7% 23%
gamc'l‘:l'é’"':)y (‘)Nesm’" 10% o%|  23%|  30%| 10% 6% 5%|  14% 6% 8% ™% 14% % 0% 1% 10%| 2% 8%|  10% 5%|  13% %
ana uebec,

International / global issues 9% 1% 8% 5% 4% 9% 2% 10% 7% 1% 6% 9% 8% % 10% % % 12% 8%|  16% 3% 10%
Bilingualism 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 6% 5%

Other (specify) 10% 10% 14% 9% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12%




A2. How proud are you to be Canadian?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
$50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English | French | And Other
BC AB SK MB ON ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$50K <$100K school French

Very proud 36% 33% 29% 35% 33% 40% 39% 38% 34% 20% 34% 51% 32% 37% 38% 33% 42% 34% 36% 47% 39% 32%
Proud 32% 31% 35% 30% 32% 30% 38% 27% 36% 37% 34% 25% 30% 31% 34% 31% 29% 35% 32% 14% 15% 42%
Somewhat proud 18% 20% 19% 11% 17% 18% 13% 20% 15% 25% 19% 12% 18% 19% 17% 18% 15% 20% 18% 23% 21% 15%
Not very proud 9% 9% 7% 20% 11% 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 15% 8%
Not proud at all 4% 4% 9% 3% 7% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 9% 9% 2%
No opinion/Don't know 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 5% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Top2box 68% 63% 64% 65% 64% 69% 7% 65% 70% 57% 68% 76% 62% 67% 72% 64% 71% 69% 68% 61% 55% 74%
Bottom2box 12% 13% 16% 24% 18% 10% 9% 13% 12% 14% 12% 12% 16% 12% 11% 15% 12% 9% 12% 16% 24% 10%




A3. Do you personally identify more as a Canadian or as a [Province-ite] ?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
BC AB SK MB ON ATL Male | Female | 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$50K- $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English | French | And Other
$100K school French
Canadian 72% 56% 56% 43% 71% 89% 51% 71% 73% 73% 71% 74% 74% 72% 74% 64% 7% 80% 72% 78% 73% 75%
British Columbian 8% 44% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 5% 10% 3% 8% 8% 6% 1% 11%
Albertan 7% 44% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 7% 8% 8%
Ontarian 5% 11% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 8% 7% 4%
Saskatchewanian 2% 57% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1%
Nova Scotian 2% 18% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Newfoundlander/Labradorian 2% 16% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Manitoban 1% 29% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
New Brunswicker 1% 14% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Prince Edward Islander 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%




Ad4. [Top2box summary] Would you say that you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
50K - 100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | French | And Other
Bc | aB | sk | mB | oN | ATL | Male [Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <ssok | % E rade | ©n g
<$100K school French

I have a deep emotional
attachment to Canada

| am proud that Canadais
officially bilingual — with
English and French as the two
official languages

83% 76% 85% 1% 75% 87% 85% 81% 86% 76% 85% 88% 80% 80% 87% 80% 86% 85% 83% 76% 86% 84%

62% 58% 45% 46% 56% 68% 1% 55% 67% 67% 62% 56% 66% 67% 58% 58% 61% 67% 60% 94% 74% 60%

Quebec should stay as part of

Canada 79% 1% 63% 54% 80% 89% 82% 78% 81% 80% 81% 7% 81% 81% 81% 75% 79% 86% 79% 89% 86% 82%

My province is respected by

X 58% 55% 20% 19% 34% 7% 52% 53% 63% 63% 61% 52% 60% 63% 56% 53% 57% 67% 57% 78% 65% 66%
the national government

It is important to me that | try
and learn both official 35% 32% 25% 20% 10% 1% 42% 31% 39% 46% 34% 28% 35% 40% 33% 28% 31% 51% 31% 88% 73% 40%
languages




A4. [Bottom2box summary] Would you say that you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
50K - 100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | French | And Other
Bc | aB | sk | mB | oN | ATL | Male [Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | <ssok | % E rade | ©n g
<$100K school French

I have a deep emotional

17% 24% 15% 29% 25% 13% 15% 19% 14% 24% 15% 12% 20% 20% 13% 20% 14% 15% 17% 24% 14% 16%
attachment to Canada

| am proud that Canadais
officially bilingual — with
English and French as the two
official languages

38% 42% 55% 54% 44% 32% 29% 45% 33% 33% 38% 44% 34% 33% 42% 42% 39% 33% 40% 6% 26% 40%

Quebec should stay as part of

Canada 21% 29% 37% 46% 20% 1% 18% 22% 19% 20% 19% 23% 19% 19% 19% 25% 21% 14% 21% 11% 14% 18%

My province is respected by

X 42% 45% 80% 81% 66% 23% 48% 47% 37% 37% 39% 48% 40% 37% 4% 47% 43% 33% 43% 22% 35% 34%
the national government

It is important to me that | try
and learn both official 65% 68% 75% 80% 90% 59% 58% 69% 61% 54% 66% 72% 65% 60% 67% 72% 69% 49% 69% 12% 27% 60%
languages




A4. Agreement - | have a deep emotional attachment to Canada

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | F h | And Oth
BC | AB | sk | mB | oN | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | <gs0k <$ $ rade | Lnivt 1Englsh [ Frenc n er
$100K school French
Strongly agree 33% 27% 26% 33% 32% 38% 34% 33% 34% 20% 34% 44% 31% 31% 37% 31% 36% 34% 34% 44% 38% 23%
Agree 50% 50% 58% 38% 44% 49% 51% 48% 52% 56% 51% 44% 49% 49% 50% 49% 51% 51% 50% 32% 48% 61%
Disagree 13% 19% 12% 28% 17% 1% 11% 16% 1% 18% 13% 10% 15% 15% 12% 16% 10% 12% 13% 21% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 3% 5% 4% 1% 8% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Top2box 83% 76% 85% 71% 75% 87% 85% 81% 86% 76% 85% 88% 80% 80% 87% 80% 86% 85% 83% 76% 86% 84%
Bottom2box 17% 24% 15% 29% 25% 13% 15% 19% 14% 24% 15% 12% 20% 20% 13% 20% 14% 15% 17% 24% 14% 16%




A4. Agreement - | am proud that Canada is officially bilingual — with English and French as the two official languages

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | F h | And Oth
BC | AB | sk | mB | oN | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | <gs0k <$ $ rade | Lnivt 1Englsh [ Frenc n er
$100K school French
Strongly agree 18% 12% 12% 22% 10% 21% 25% 17% 19% 20% 18% 16% 17% 20% 18% 16% 16% 24% 15% 74% 43% 15%
Agree 44% 46% 33% 24% 46% 47% 46% 38% 49% 47% 44% 40% 49% 47% 40% 42% 46% 43% 45% 20% 32% 45%
Disagree 27% 30% 37% 33% 32% 25% 15% 31% 23% 26% 28% 27% 26% 22% 30% 27% 29% 25% 28% 6% 16% 33%
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 18% 21% 12% 8% 14% 13% 9% 7% 10% 17% 8% 12% 12% 15% 9% 8% 12% 9% 6%
Top2box 62% 58% 45% 46% 56% 68% 71% 55% 67% 67% 62% 56% 66% 67% 58% 58% 61% 67% 60% 94% 74% 60%
Bottom2box 38% 42% 55% 54% 44% 32% 29% 45% 33% 33% 38% 44% 34% 33% 42% 42% 39% 33% 40% 6% 26% 40%




A4. Agreement - Quebec should stay as part of Canada

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | F h | And Oth
BC | AB | sk | mB | oN | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | <gs0k <$ $ rade | Lnivt 1Englsh [ Frenc n er
$100K school French
Strongly agree 35% 27% 24% 25% 23% 41% 45% 39% 32% 33% 36% 36% 33% 34% 40% 30% 35% 43% 34% 45% 42% 37%
Agree 44% 45% 39% 29% 57% 47% 36% 39% 49% 47% 45% 1% 48% 47% 4% 45% 44% 43% 44% 44% 44% 45%
Disagree 13% 20% 22% 26% 9% 8% 11% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 1% 12% 17% 12% 9% 14% 8% 4% 13%
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 15% 21% 11% 4% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8% 9% 5% 8% 3% 9% 5%
Top2box 79% 71% 63% 54% 80% 89% 82% 78% 81% 80% 81% 7% 81% 81% 81% 75% 79% 86% 79% 89% 86% 82%
Bottom2box 21% 29% 37% 46% 20% 11% 18% 22% 19% 20% 19% 23% 19% 19% 19% 25% 21% 14% 21% 11% 14% 18%




A4. Agreement - My province is respected by the national government

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | F h | And Oth
BC | AB | sk | mB | oN | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | <gs0k <$ $ rade | Lnivt 1Englsh [ Frenc n er
$100K school French
Strongly agree 14% 9% 4% 3% 3% 21% 9% 13% 14% 18% 13% 11% 11% 16% 15% 12% 9% 21% 12% 34% 21% 23%
Agree 45% 46% 17% 17% 31% 56% 43% 40% 49% 45% 48% 1% 49% 47% 4% 4% 47% 47% 45% 44% 44% 43%
Disagree 28% 36% 32% 34% 48% 18% 44% 30% 25% 26% 26% 30% 29% 24% 29% 32% 27% 23% 29% 20% 16% 22%
Strongly disagree 14% 9% 47% 47% 18% 5% 4% 16% 12% 11% 13% 18% 11% 13% 14% 15% 17% 10% 14% 2% 19% 12%
Top2box 58% 55% 20% 19% 34% 7% 52% 53% 63% 63% 61% 52% 60% 63% 56% 53% 57% 67% 57% 78% 65% 66%
Bottom2box 42% 45% 80% 81% 66% 23% 48% 47% 37% 37% 39% 48% 40% 37% 44% 47% 43% 33% 43% 22% 35% 34%




A4. Agreement - It is important to me that | try and learn both official languages

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | F h | And Oth
BC | AB | sk | mB | oN | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 3554 | s5+ | <gs0k <$ $ rade | Lnivt 1Englsh [ Frenc n er

$100K school French
Strongly agree 9% 6% 8% 7% 2% 10% 17% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 4% 7% 18% 6% 82% 26% 9%
Agree 26% 26% 18% 14% 9% 32% 26% 23% 29% 34% 27% 20% 27% 31% 23% 23% 25% 33% 26% 6% 47% 31%
Disagree 43% 43% 44% 1% 54% 42% 1% 1% 45% 37% 46% 44% 50% 38% 40% 4% 46% 38% 45% 12% 18% 39%
Strongly disagree 22% 24% 30% 39% 36% 17% 17% 28% 16% 18% 19% 28% 16% 22% 27% 28% 23% 12% 23% 9% 21%
Top2box 35% 32% 25% 20% 10% 1% 42% 31% 39% 46% 34% 28% 35% 40% 33% 28% 31% 51% 31% 88% 73% 40%
Bottom2box 65% 68% 75% 80% 90% 59% 58% 69% 61% 54% 66% 72% 65% 60% 67% 72% 69% 49% 69% 12% 27% 60%







D2. How closely are you following the coverage around Bill 96 in Quebec?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | F h | And Oth
Bc | AB | sk | mB | oN | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | <ssox | ® E rade | Enive 1English French | An er
<$100K school French

Following it in the news and
discussing it with friends and 5% 2% 6% 2% 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 1% 6% 7% 3% 4% 9% 4% 21% 12% 5%
family
Seeing some media coverage
and having the odd 22% 19% 24% 25% 14% 24% 17% 26% 19% 15% 19% 31% 18% 20% 26% 20% 24% 23% 23% 12% 22% 19%
conversation about it
Just scanning the headlines 30% 29% 26% 33% 23% 30% 35% 27% 32% 23% 27% 38% 26% 29% 30% 28% 30% 33% 30% 30% 21% 31%
:Z‘:t':l L:‘::’d anything about a3%|  50%|  43%|  30%| ea%|  40%| 42%| 40%| ae%| 50%| 49|  25%|  s5%|  as%|  3vw|  4o%| 43|  35w| 43|  37w|  asw|  4s%
Top2box 27% 21% 31% 27% 14% 30% 23% 33% 22% 18% 24% 38% 19% 26% 33% 23% 28% 32% 27% 33% 33% 24%
Bottom2box 73% 79% 69% 73% 86% 70% 7% 67% 78% 82% 76% 62% 81% 74% 67% 7% 72% 68% 73% 67% 67% 76%




D5. Overall, based on what you’ve seen, read, or heard about this issue, including in this survey, do you support or oppose Quebec’s proposed Bill-96?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | F h | And Other
BC | AB | sk | mB | oN [ ATL | male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | <g50k <$ E rade | Enive 1English French | An ©
$100K school French
Strongly support 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 9% 3%
Support 11% 10% 9% 3% 2% 12% 13% 9% 12% 14% 13% 5% 12% 11% 10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 43% 17% 14%
Oppose 46% 45% 40% 43% 46% 48% 48% 44% 48% 50% 43% 46% 50% 45% 45% 4% 46% 49% 47% 30% 51% 4%
Strongly oppose 42% 45% 49% 55% 52% 39% 38% 46% 40% 34% 44% 48% 39% 42% 44% 45% 45% 36% 44% 17% 29% 42%
Top2box 11% 10% 11% 3% 2% 13% 13% 11% 12% 16% 13% 6% 12% 12% 11% 11% 9% 14% 9% 52% 20% 14%
Bottom2box 89% 90% 89% 97% 98% 87% 87% 89% 88% 84% 87% 94% 88% 88% 89% 89% 91% 86% 91% 48% 80% 86%




E1. The Parliament of Canada passed a motion noting that it’s within Quebec’s rights to carry out the measures proposed in Bill 96. Would you say you support or oppose their decision?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
BC AB SK MB ON ATL Male | Female | 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English | French | And Other
<$100K school French

Strongly support 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 21% 6% 1%
Support 15% 13% 13% 16% 2% 16% 20% 15% 15% 22% 15% 9% 15% 15% 16% 15% 11% 19% 14% 35% 26% 15%
Oppose 29% 30% 21% 13% 28% 33% 33% 28% 31% 25% 31% 31% 30% 30% 31% 25% 31% 33% 30% 19% 27% 31%
Strongly oppose 43% 40% 55% 60% 59% 40% 33% 48% 39% 34% 43% 51% 38% 42% 45% 46% 48% 34% 44% 17% 36% 47%
Don't know 11% 16% 6% 11% 12% 10% 13% 8% 14% 15% 11% 7% 16% 11% 6% 13% 8% 12% 12% 7% 4% 7%
Net: support 17% 14% 18% 16% 2% 18% 21% 17% 17% 26% 15% 10% 16% 17% 19% 16% 13% 22% 15% 56% 32% 16%
Net: oppose 73% 69% 76% 73% 86% 73% 66% 76% 70% 59% 74% 82% 68% 72% 76% 72% 79% 66% 74% 36% 64% 77%







